18 Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
VN-5B & 6B Series
Tape Resin
Splices
19Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
3M™ Splice Solutions are designed to help you reduce
the time, labor and cost involved in a variety of electrical

connect the cables metallic shields. This jumper must have an
ampacity rating equal to that of the cables’ shields.
6. Rejacket
The jacket is reconstructed by a combination of tapes
and resin. P3F Spacer Tape is used to build up voids
in odd shaped splices, ensures full resin coverage,
and forms a liquid tight mould. The filament tape is
used to increase the impact strength of the splice.
The transparent tape provides outer layer to ensure
safe and enclosed resin injection. The Scotchcast™
resin unique electrical and physical properties make it
ideal for cable jacket replacement.
22 Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-50-Cu/1 50 1 24kV
2 VN-5B-70-Cu/1 70 1 24kV
3 VN-5B-95-Cu/1 95 1 24kV
4 VN-5B-120-Cu/1 120 1 24kV
5 VN-5B-150-Cu/1 150 1 24kV
6 VN-5B-185-Cu/1 185 1 24kV
7 VN-5B-240-Cu/1 240 1 24kV
8 VN-5B-300-Cu/1 300 1 24kV
9 VN-5B-400-Cu/1 400 1 24kV
10 VN-5B-500-Cu/1 500 1 24kV
11 VN-5B-630-Cu/1 630 1 24kV
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-50-AL/1 50 1 24kV
2 VN-5B-70-AL/1 70 1 24kV
3 VN-5B-95-AL/1 95 1 24kV
4 VN-5B-120-AL/1 120 1 24kV
5 VN-5B-150-AL/1 150 1 24kV
6 VN-5B-185-AL/1 185 1 24kV
7 VN-5B-240-AL/1 240 1 24kV
8 VN-5B-300-AL/1 300 1 24kV
9 VN-5B-400-AL/1 400 1 24kV
10 VN-5B-500-AL/1 500 1 24kV
11 VN-5B-630-AL/1 630 1 24kV
SELECTION GUIDE
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 24kV
Tape Resin Splices
VN-5B & 6B Series
23Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 24kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 24kV
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 36kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-50-Cu/3 50 3 24kV
2 VN-5B-70-Cu/3 70 3 24kV
3 VN-5B-95-Cu/3 95 3 24kV
4 VN-5B-120-Cu/3 120 3 24kV
5 VN-5B-150-Cu/3 150 3 24kV
6 VN-5B-185-Cu/3 185 3 24kV
7 VN-5B-240-Cu/3 240 3 24kV
8 VN-5B-300-Cu/3 300 3 24kV
9 VN-5B-400-Cu/3 400 3 24kV
10 VN-5B-500-Cu/3 500 3 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-50-AL/3 50 3 24kV
2 VN-5B-70-AL/3 70 3 24kV
3 VN-5B-95-AL/3 95 3 24kV
4 VN-5B-120-AL/3 120 3 24kV
5 VN-5B-150-AL/3 150 3 24kV
6 VN-5B-185-AL/3 185 3 24kV
7 VN-5B-240-AL/3 240 3 24kV
8 VN-5B-300-AL/3 300 3 24kV
9 VN-5B-400-AL/3 400 3 24kV
10 VN-5B-500-AL/3 500 3 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6B-50-Cu/1 50 1 36kV
2 VN-6B-70-Cu/1 70 1 36kV
3 VN-6B-95-Cu/1 95 1 36kV
4 VN-6B-120-Cu/1 120 1 36kV
5 VN-6B-150-Cu/1 150 1 36kV
6 VN-6B-185-Cu/1 185 1 36kV
7 VN-6B-240-Cu/1 240 1 36kV
8 VN-6B-300-Cu/1 300 1 36kV
9 VN-6B-400-Cu/1 400 1 36kV
10 VN-6B-500-Cu/1 500 1 36kV
11 VN-6B-630-Cu/1 630 1 36kV
24 Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 36kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 36kV
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6B-50-AL/1 50 1 36kV
2 VN-6B-70-AL/1 70 1 36kV
3 VN-6B-95-AL/1 95 1 36kV
4 VN-6B-120-AL/1 120 1 36kV
5 VN-6B-150-AL/1 150 1 36kV
6 VN-6B-185-AL/1 185 1 36kV
7 VN-6B-240-AL/1 240 1 36kV
8 VN-6B-300-AL/1 300 1 36kV
9 VN-6B-400-AL/1 400 1 36kV
10 VN-6B-500-AL/1 500 1 36kV
11 VN-6B-630-AL/1 630 1 36kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6B-50-Cu/3 50 3 36kV
2 VN-6B-70-Cu/3 70 3 36kV
3 VN-6B-95-Cu/3 95 3 36kV
4 VN-6B-120-Cu/3 120 3 36kV
5 VN-6B-150-Cu/3 150 3 36kV
6 VN-6B-185-Cu/3 185 3 36kV
7 VN-6B-240-Cu/3 240 3 36kV
8 VN-6B-300-Cu/3 300 3 36kV
9 VN-6B-400-Cu/3 400 3 36kV
10 VN-6B-500-Cu/3 500 3 36kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-50-Cu/1 50 1 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-70-Cu/1 70 1 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-95-Cu/1 95 1 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-120-Cu/1 120 1 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-150-Cu/1 150 1 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-185-Cu/1 185 1 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-240-Cu/1 240 1 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-300-Cu/1 300 1 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-400-Cu/1 400 1 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-500-Cu/1 500 1 40.5kV
Tape Resin Splices
VN-5B & 6B Series
25Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-50-AL/1 50 1 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-70-AL/1 70 1 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-95-AL/1 95 1 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-120-AL/1 120 1 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-150-AL/1 150 1 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-185-AL/1 185 1 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-240-AL/1 240 1 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-300-AL/1 300 1 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-400-AL/1 400 1 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-500-AL/1 500 1 40.5kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-50-Cu/3 50 3 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-70-Cu/3 70 3 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-95-Cu/3 95 3 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-120-Cu/3 120 3 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-150-Cu/3 150 3 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-185-Cu/3 185 3 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-240-Cu/3 240 3 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-300-Cu/3 300 3 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-400-Cu/3 400 3 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-500-Cu/3 500 3 40.5kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-50-AL/3 50 3 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-70-AL/3 70 3 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-95-AL/3 95 3 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-120-AL/3 120 3 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-150-AL/3 150 3 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-185-AL/3 185 3 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-240-AL/3 240 3 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-300-AL/3 300 3 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-400-AL/3 400 3 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-500-AL/3 500 3 40.5kV